AMANTREL Capsule 15's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Amantadine 100mg
By Cipla Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.152.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for AMANTREL Capsule 15's 1 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.110.00 (27% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for AMANTREL Capsule 15's

What is AMANTREL?

  • AMANTREL contains Amantadine which belongs to a group of antiviral drugs
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What AMANTREL is used for?

  • AMANTREL is used to prevent or treat a certain type of flu infection (influenza A)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Tell your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic (hypersensitive) to amantadine hydrochloride
  • suffer from fits (convulsions), for example epilepsy
  • have ever had an ulcer in your stomach or small intestine
  • suffer from any serious kidney disease
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
  • AMANTREL is not recommended during pregnancy unless clearly necessary
  • Breast-feeding is not recommended during treatment with AMANTREL
Read more Read less
  • Children under 10 years should take AMANTREL as directed by your doctor
Read more Read less
  • Taking this medicine may make your vision blurred or make you feel dizzy
  • If you are affected you should not drive or use machines until the effect has worn off
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking or have recently taken any of the following medicines as they may interfere with AMANTREL:

  • anti-cholinergics - (used to treat Parkinson’s disease) such as procyclidine
  • anti-spasmodics - (used to treat stomach spasms or cramps) such as hyoscine
  • levodopa - used to treat Parkinson’s disease
  • anti-psychotics - (used to improve thoughts, feelings and behaviour when these are disturbed in certain medical conditions) such as chlorpromazine, haloperidol
  • diuretics (water tablets) - (used to relieve water retention and reduce high blood pressure) such as hydrochlorothiazide, amiloride or triamterene
Read more Read less
  • Always take AMANTREL exactly as your doctor has told you to
  • Swallow this medicine whole with a drink of water
  • Dose may vary according to the patients age and clinical condition

If you take more AMANTREL

  • If you accidentally take too much of this medicine, or someone else takes any of your medicine, you should tell your doctor at once or contact the nearest accident and emergency department

If you forget to take AMANTREL

  • If you miss a dose, take another as soon as you remember, unless it is almost time for your next dose. Then go on as before
  • Do not take a double dose

If you stop taking AMANTREL

  • If you are taking anti-psychotics (used to treat mental disturbances) and you suddenly stop taking AMANTREL, you may develop a collection of symptoms including: fever, sweating, rapid heartbeat, muscle stiffness and loss of bladder control
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, AMANTREL can cause side effects, although not everyone gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • dizziness or lightheadedness
  • convulsions (fits)
  • fainting
Read more Read less
  • swollen ankles
  • red blotchy spots on the skin
  • feeling overexcited
  • headache
  • feeling tired
  • hallucinations
  • nightmares
  • difficulty in controlling movements and concentration
  • slurred speech
  • blurred vision
  • feeling nervous
  • depression
  • difficulty sleeping
  • muscle pain
  • fast or irregular heartbeat
  • Low blood pressure when standing up.
  • dry mouth
  • loss of appetite
  • feeling or being sick
  • constipation
  • sweating
Read more Read less
  • confusion
  • disorientation (not knowing where you are)
  • disturbed thoughts or behavior such as feeling paranoid
  • shakiness
  • have muscle stiffness
  • diarrhea
  • skin rash
  • problems with your eyes such as itchiness or redness
  • loss of bladder control
Read more Read less
  • heart problems which cause shortness of breath or ankle swelling
  • reduction in the number of white blood cells which makes infections more likely
  • changes in blood tests which show how the liver is working
  • sensitivity to sunlight
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use AMANTREL after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use